OP \$40,00 30972

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unique Beverage Company, LLC		103/16/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyoming West Designs II, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 75306	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW BRUNSWICK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3097266	COWBOY ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)488-9851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-220-5400

Email: tyoung9851@msn.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Young
Address Line 1: 5500 Hawthorn Cir.

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WWD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Young
Signature:	/ТНҮ/
Date:	04/16/2009

900131882 TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0297 Total Attachments: 1

source=A-TRADEMARK ASSGNMNT (exctd)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Unique Beverage Company, LLC ("Assignor") owns all of the right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,097,266 issued May 30, 2006, for "COWBOY ENERGY" and the goodwill associated with its use thereof (collectively referred to as the "Trademark Rights").

Whereas this assignment is executed in connection with the resolution of a dispute between Wyoming West Designs II, Inc. ("Wyoming West") and Assignor regarding Unique Beverage's registration and use of "COWBOY ENERGY."

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue third parties for prior infringement of the Trademark Rights) to Wyoming West.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all other documents and provide information to Wyoming West as may be necessary to evidence or effect the assignment of rights transferred herein.

Effective the 27th day of February 2009

UNIQUE BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC ("Assignor")

116hs Brodwll wenser State of Washington

) SS County of Snohomish

Before me personally appeared Mike Broadwell, who represented that he is a member of Unique Beverage Company, LLC, and who executed the foregoing

Assignment in my presence this / (day of March , 2009

(seal)

RECORDED: 04/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0299